

Approved By Govt. of Gujarat (Recognized by UGC under Section 22 & 2(f) of 1956) (Gujarat Private State University Act 4 of 2018)

Date: 11.05.2023

## GGU/Committee/2023/4/68-D

## **OFFICE ORDER**

The Hon'ble Provost of Gokul Global University is pleased to constitute the "Women Development Cell" of the Gokul Global University, Sidhpur in pursuance of the directions issued from the University Grants Commission and MHRD.

The purpose of this cell is to provide and maintain dignified, congenial working environment for all the women employees and students of the constituent colleges and institutes of Gokul Global University, where they can work, study and explore their potential to the fullest:

Sr. No.	Name of members	Designation	Email id	Responsibilities
1	Dr. Renukaben Rajput	Principal, Gokul Arts College	dean.fac.hum@gokuluniversity.ac.in	Chairman
2	Dr. Neha Thakkar	Assistant Professor	nrthakkar.bca@gokuluniversity.ac.in	Member
3	Dr. Niyati Thakkar	Assistant Professor	nvthakkar.gpc@gokuluniversity.ac.in	Member
4	Ms. Nisha Prajapati	Assistant Professor	npprajapati.chem.gsc@gokuluniversity. ac.in	Member
5	Ms. Usha Barad	Assistant Professor	ulbarad.ce.hcet@gokuluniversity.ac.in	Member
6	Dr. Priti Mishra	Associate Professor	pjmishra.gccm@gokuluniversity.ac.in	Member Secretary
7	Ms. Nidhi Gohil	Assistant Professor	ndgohil.glc@gokuluniversity.ac.in	Member
8	Smita Chavda	Student representative	chvdsmita23@gmail.com	Member
9	Vaishnav Vishva	Student representative	Vishwavaishnav67@gmail.com	Member
10	Shreya Trivedi	Student Representative	shiyatrivedi@gmail.com	Member

## Women Development Cell

The maximum tenure of the committee is three years from the date of this office order, however, management reserves the right to increase or decrease the number of members of the committee.

The roles and responsibilities of the committee will be as per the aforestated purpose and its fulfillment.

## To,

The Chairman and all the Members of the conmittee.

- Copy To,
  - 1. Hon'ble President
  - 2. Hon'ble Provost
  - 3. All Deans/Principal/HoI of the constituent Colleges of Gokul Global University
  - 4. Record File



Registra